1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZL—ABE (1)

A

(]

l

'
N
i
¢
a

[__
I
&

e

o




REF. MO _WOTE _ _PARTNO. ___ . _____ BESCRLELIDR tii. &) BLITARIMO) 3M aty
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R {92 B 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM, L (1)
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2R AYIYT #32 (1)
4 WZ-0420350-KF  DISC SPRING §30° 3 (1)
5 C5-0400671-8SD  THRUST HOLDER 27 AR {1)
i SM-8040302-TF  SETSCREW hARS (1)
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER R AR 1
8 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RS {hn - 1
q $5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ATy 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 S5-8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 |
11 118-02402 SPRING 2134 da{n % |
12 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 n¥hrdat 11/64-40 1
13 55-6111440-SFP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 vy 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER A A MR - |
15 S8-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 55-4091015-SP  SCREW 9,/64-40 L=10 #4323 9/64-40 L=10 2
17 01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) AR 33BN = (F-n" =) 1
18 02 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (INTER) A f3a0n —({¥a-) 1
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER Fo074 |

20 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 7333 N4X0.7 L=8 1

21 SM-4040855-SF  SCREW Far Y 4

22 B1140-716-000  SPRING A-n" ARt - nF |

23 122-50601 GASKET FPUTT AN vy 1

24 119-51100 COVER Fahtd7+74 1

25 118-04309 GASKET FAGEYTHTR N 9XY 1

26 SN-4040855-5F  SCREW Fut 33 4

27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIFAIN - 2D 1

28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT AT IN -y 1

29 55-7T110510-SF. SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

30 01 123-79509 CLOTH WASTE COVER FOR 04, 14 RJPR AN (04, 143%) |

31 02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) FIERT AN —-(16,4337) 1

3z 55-2090520-5L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5H TAF3 9/64-40 L=5 1

33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AIPAHN - Thwnt = 1

34 NS-6090310-5N  NUT 9/64-40 n¥h¥dh 9/64-40 |

35 55-3090610-5P  SCEEW 9/64-40 L=6 TAEY 9/64-40 L=6 2

36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER A=h* =30 - 1

3T 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN A=N AN - EYF I D 1

38 S55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ 11/64-40 L=3.5 |

39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET =n* =dne =04 o 1

41 SM-4041055-5P  SCREW ' 33 M4 L=10 3

41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A=n' =30 =%#1 03 1

42 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=6 #0123 M4 L=6 |

43 S8-7090530-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAESRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A=n' =int =31 {4 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE ) S M S |

46 S55-7000610-SP SCREW. 9/64-40 L=6 TMEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

47 118-02204 RUBRER FLUG RIa{hn - F -3u3 4 1

45 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 1kt fatr{¥-A(16) 1

49 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (iE&)

01....FOR MOG-3704,MOG-3714
02,...FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR JE

MOG-3T704 MOG-3714
MOG-3T16

JEF




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2]

7L —LHEE (2)




02....FOR MOG-3T716
03....FOR JE

04....FOR DOMESTIC USE
05....FOR EXPORT

06. ...FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MOG-3T16 4

JEH

R

& i A

WA (JEIRER <)

REEYND _SHOTE. . DENNTSO . . _ . - _ ool B CE L EEDPNR it i BRY RN TIAHBNY Qty_
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER hIin - 1
2 121-00707 GASKET Fahay 74 N oa¥y 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fahayt 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. M5 L=12. Fat 33 M5 L=12 6
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AT AR = (23) 1
3 05 121-01960 BELT COVER ASM, A AR -(73)A 1
T 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) %I3F0{I-M(16) (1)
8 04 121-01903 BELT COVER A* bhiint - (1)
g 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A* ARdn - (1)

10 04 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. B FyETITIA A (1)
11 05 CNM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL, AF/FIITTIN R (1)
12 $5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 #a* 33 15/64-28 L=12 3
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {h3F o 4 2
14 01 TA-18T1602-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAty D=18.7 L=16 ]
15 $5-5110710-5P  SCGREW 11/64-40 L=T bFA%3 11/64-40 L=7 ]
16 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 5.5X12.5%0. 3 F=p &% & ¥ 8.5X12.5%X0.3 2
17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LAAm9hs R4Ih : ¥ 4 |
18 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET PO S L 1
19 $5-T090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ThEF3y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A F3° 4 - 1

71 115-03703 SCREW STUD IF1-%" Ab 4

22 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k54 b 3 7.5X19X1.5 4

23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N iFF 3 8.2X15X2 4

24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhrdh 9/32-28 4

25 115-03919 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET T7 58 FUN wky 1

26 115-03885 01L RESERVOIR ASM. 77 38 R(73) 1

27 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)

28 SM-0081001-8D  SCREW AR M8 L=10 (1)

29 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 7735 ) (1)

30 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY ]

31 TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY ]

32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AR1T AN - 1

33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. 7{NE-A" {03 1

34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A" Apdn —(R) ]

35 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEFRY D=4.1 L=20 2

36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE I, 1

37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET BTN =N 9kY 1

38 122-50205 SIDE COVER YAy - 1

39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAYRA - A wkY |

40 SM-4040855-5P SCREW y S > 3

41 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5173° M4X0.7 L=8 ]

42 §5-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o¥hrE Ab 15/64-28 ]

43 122-58000 BUSH A2 I -7 w32 |

44 04 CHM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1({SMALL). Ty vaack 1(¥ah) 1

45 06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tyk yIn b 3(Fav) ]

i6 100-04109 GROUND MARK YN T-7 ]

47 123-71100 BRAND LABEL ral VIS T |

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714 MOG-3T704 MOG-3T14F8




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

TR




REESNOS: MWOTER: _ PAWEINONG. _ _ _ _ _ _ __ DESCRIFPTTON Soprempenaiany By e sphotrdmterrorer o 7 Qty
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA4R ]
2 01 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW +A* 33 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW L - 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A0 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAZN At ¥y ]
6 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 313" 7 F - TV D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING F oA FOY 1
8 121-08007 CRANESHAFT BUSHING C CAan ]
9 123-75408 STOPPER (R) B=n* =0k’ 7Lp" A3Y 2

10 123-71506 CRANE SHAFT ay 1
11 121-32155 ENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. WL AZDTE 7= 1
12 55-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
13 58-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThE7Ey* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD RUIRT g0y h 1
15 §5-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 333" 11/64-40 L=18 2
16 S5-T110840-5P. SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 R332 11/64-40 L=7.8 ]
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER £ AT TWedt bAY 1
18 E1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B a2y h & - TU B 1
19 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. LR FYE Wbt b (033%) 1

20 $5-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 M3 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

71 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD =0 -Oyp’ L)

22 55-T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thes3y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

23 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM AT A=-n" -AT0T (1)

24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ndAs7+E" Ah M6 L=12 (1)

25 123-75309 STOPPER (L) h=n" =09k TLh Ak ) 2

26 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM, nI{bFyE vt b (0337) 1

27 55-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEFEIT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

28 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD | 1 (1)

29 $5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thk33y 11/64-40 L=14 ()

30 121-23311 LOWER. LOOPER ARM A YaRh-N -A305° A (1)

31 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 n¥hoTHE" Ak Mb L=12 (1)

32 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. nLfhFye vd £b (033%) 1

33 $$-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 ThEF3¥ 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

34 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A-nt =Dwhe (1)

35 $S-7111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TA533 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

36 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B TAA-N —%a% 77 B (1)

37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING E A & -7y B 1

38 115-10609 WASHER AT o4 1

39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 b 44 b 326.4X33.9X3.5 1

40 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RING 0Uys 1

41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 25RO 1

432 SM-4050855-5F  SCREW Fa* 3% M5 L=8 3

43 118-11502 OIL SHIELD ¥y » 77 5% 1

44 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A nNAT I IAT A 1

45 $5-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA33 15/64-28 L=10.5 A

46 WP-0764016-5P  WASHER k5% & T6X20%K4 1

47 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 o¥hoE A 9/32-28 L=16 1

48 03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) nEt 3 AR (C) 1

49 $5-T111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMEFES" 11/64-40 L=18 3

50 121-07900 BALANCER ne Y- ]

51 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa" 3% 1/8-44 L=6 2

52 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2VavFantyE 9 1

53 $5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 ALY 33 7

64 122-52508 THRUST COVER OE-AZFZh 1

55 04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AT 3 AT (C) 1

NOTE (iE&e) 01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714 MOG-3704 ,MOG-3T148

02....FOR MOG-3T16

03....FOR MOG-3704, M0G-3716

04,,..FOR MOG-3T714

NOG-3716 4
MOG-3704,M0G-3716 H
MOG-3714 H




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

&R B Ea R £




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PART NO. _________ LK S R BT L0l e Bl Skl i s Rl Qry
| 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. nYFL GTRTASTY(43) |
2 #  SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 O¥h77333" M6 L=14 (1)
g 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM, nUR BEF (43) 1
4 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 BYRITHIY M6 L=14 (1)
5 $5-8090530-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 bAZY 9/64-40 L=5 9
b 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT L1 B0 Sl ) 1
T 122-52805 BUSHING , REAR RIS O SRIASE |
8 03 M1420-5B1-100 NEEDLE 142X5 #110 nY 142X5 #110 )
g 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR RYR B3 B GnARe |

10 £S-1201010-58  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 25200 D=12 W=10 23 9
I1 5S-8660G10-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAF7 1/4-40 L=6 4
12 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C AUV7478 2590 Y C |
13 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. AU 0 YC(H3) 2

14 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.1)

15 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM, AR £33hn - (0530) 1

16 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER niE 0 (1)

17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL RUE AER (1)

18 RO-1082401-00 RUBEER RING ovya |

19 $  85-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 by |

20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI RV |

71 55-4110515-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fn 33 11/64-40 L=5 1

23 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =3yn ) NILRT Y l

23 04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =3 20hynl{ hTYH ]

24 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK Y EASE T VT ]

25 SM-4040855-8F  SCREW Fn 33 ]

76 03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MAYE Y A 1

27 04 123-T2405 CHAIN LOOP =3 abhenl A bhFye vt b 1

28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND Mk Fudfs £ 1

29 SM-4040855-8F  SCREW Fa 33 2

30 $5-6080720-SP  SCREW k35y 1/8-44 L=T7 1

31 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MR AR ¥ ]

32 06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MI{pE%T 7Y A 1

33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE nISpARILE A ]

34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING nI{pEET 1 3 1

35 SD-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREW D=2 .8 H=4 5 y3y D=2.8 H=4 1

36 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B MIAMEFL {17971 B 1

37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER n4h FYET Y 1

38 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33 9/64-40 L=6 9

39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =3ynt ) AD{hFVET Y 1

40 04 123-72207 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER =5 YR bEYE Y 1

41 02 S5-8080310-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 kA%3* 1/8-44 L=2 8 1

42 02 M1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #130 nl 142X5 £130 |

43 07 S85=8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,8 bA3Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

44 04 M1420-5B1-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #130 nl 142X5 £130 2

45 02 123-78808 NEEDLE CLAMP e LIS ]

46 03 123-78907 2-NEEDLE NEEDLE CLAMP = Un0f A i

47 04 123-79004 NEEDLE CLAMP =¥ afhynlpe R 1

NOTE (#E) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BiRiA &35
02....FOR MOG-3704 MOG- 3704
03....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3714
D4....FOR MOG-3716 MOG-3716 8

05....FOR MOG-3704, MOG-3716
06....FOR MOG-3704,MOG-3714
07....FOR MOG-3714 ,MOG-3716

MOG-3704 ,MOG-3716
MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714 A
MOG-3714 MOG-3716 /4




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ED B (1)

L TmE e
o
o o

O




BEE. W) MR 00 PARTNO. - RESEEREIBPRLON (Siclviavil ELL I ME VAR NG L ubxd
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. ax4007 (13) ]
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 n¥H77+E &k M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
3 118-24018 PIN JakreF bty (1)
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER a2k y 007 (1)
5 119-48601 WASHER B Jaky0or 4 b 3(B) (1)

6 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 o¥hider 3/16-32 (1)
7 B1654-704-000  WASHER 3% Ay ¥ oy 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK JaAPNYS ]
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR kY b vhI- ]

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER neh ¥ 43 1

11 55-6121220-TF SCREW 3,/16-28 L=11.5 t7%%" 3/16-28 L=11.5 I

12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 203 & AN 1

13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

14 121-19210 FORKED CRANK APVTRATANT D 1

15 # SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 mHhsTHE A M6 L=14 1

16 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9, 53 W=8 T340 D=0.53 W=8 73 a

17 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAR3" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA AF03 F dInALL 1

19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT b2 1

20 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAE333" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK Vol VLA LAk LE Nk 1

22 B1652-704-000  SPRING AyE Ry N & 1

23 * 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD vk Ry ¥ ) ]

24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 Fa' 33" M4 L=14 ]

25 B1651-704-000 FELT A &Y 7IAb 1

26 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 FAEY D=10.3 L=4 ]

27 01 118-23804 CRANE PIN C AINFARE »FyRe ¥ C |

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. RIVARTT & {( %) 1

29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR SIS ¥ 7- (1)

30 55-8110750-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PA39" 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)

31 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k55 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

32 5D-0260271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 H= 2.7 2 vy D=2_6 H=2.7 (1)

33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL F¥TYb (1)

34 P5-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 A7k (2)

35 $5-7T110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK ' LA L Lk (1)

37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM Ar0FavEy bh (1)

38 B1606-T04-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLYE AHIn 3 (1)

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 220 3%y Dype (1)

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B ArDa 7V B (1)

41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzyb¥ ¥ M 3 )

42 S8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM AP0AA (D

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AL 3 & 4 (1)

NOTE (#&32)

0l....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

B ASE







d-'_______________....________________ -----

118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 3=} =¥y HI¥ i

SM-4040855-5P SCREW I 33

115=29005 STOFPER ¥ -F3-%F TpAN -

TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bty D=BX4.5

RO-07T81901-00 RUEBBEEER RING LV

TT8-23653 THRUST COLLAR ASH. B ES TR E

55-R660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
115-29914 WASHER IR ORI AR 3

B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-} -dy 41 Draw

1 18- 28050 COLLAR ASM, P

Ea-B1I0410-TF
01 117-01604
02 120-13306
03  123-32503
£5-9111050-5F

SCHEW 11764-40 L= 3.5
MAIN FEED DOG
MAIN FEED DOG
MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

LR TI/64-40 L=3.5%
Iagyun

Fatiin

Fagrin

orhrd Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5

.
-

1] [23-53402
02 116-51809
03 115-23502

E-\...-n—l—dl—l—'l—l—'l——'
=D e =3 BN e L0 B3 el o GO OO0 =3 O O e B3 B

AUXTLTARY FEED Dilis
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG

B axrun
3 In
& 3k

_.,_..._.,_.._.._..___,_n,_n,_.|_.._.._._-...-||_m|_-_|

121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, Fagavant ohv(43)
; 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 22%2 030N Ay (1)
M TEI-T7412 HATN FEET EAR ST T ETTNEE M L1
22 01 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TaEPUN
73 02 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG plr il
24 03  115-23403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TakRIN

$5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ordrd b 11/64-40 L=09.5 =
?E RE-0500000- K0 E-RING EF 547 5

1
1
1
1
SE
a7 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK #1 OF ANy 1
28 SD-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 vy D=T.2 H=2.7 l
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 7rkEIOT (43) l
30 11&-25304 PIN R Y {1)
K| TT8-264a01  PIN COVER THAPUE ¥ 7% ay,
3z 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3ky 1/B-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCEER AtM, Frxaunsy (1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XD0.B L=12 o¥hr7HE Ak MBXD.8 L=12 (1)
45 BEl414=555-000 SLIDE BLOCK niE 0 & 7400 1
36 WE-TURZI0IE-S0 WASHER 6, 2XT3X1 TXT3X1 I
37 B1647-T04-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥ - orridh |
38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW S B 1
19 S5-TOGO3I10=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAESFY 3/31-56 L=3 f
40 121-19756 RUEBER PLATE ASM, AR NI AL 1
I TZT- 19806 RUEBER PREESSER PLATE 77 50T AATLI{% |
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER T 3503 A 1
43 121-19905 RUBBEER COVER F7 350T AR 1 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE FLATE 77T AR {48 1
45 SE-TO0620-TE SCREW 9/64-40 L=6_1 ThETER 9764-40 L=h.1 2
an TZT- 194100 RUEEER CASE F oy ud M-A T
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER LETT ST A 1
43 $5-T060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAYFEY 3/32-56 L=4 8 2
49 118-24703 FEED EAR SUPPORT 3-} by A¥r 2
50 121-19509 RUEEER oy vah 1
51 TTE-Z7904 FUBEER HF VTR I
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oWy s 1
53 03 115-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G niLEHRL G l
54 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X&X1 E5¥ A3 3, 7X8X1 T
55 WP-0440856-5F WASHER 4 _BXS. 4%0_& 5% i 4 8XE. 430 4 4
a1 SN-4041055-5F RCREW Fa 33 N4 L=10 |
57 55-6090620-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 115-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ¥L° OF 0 pd0F 1
59 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k533 1/4-40 L=11 1
B0 B1645-704-000-4A BUSHING B - FI-YI T AR 1
Bl = E0L- i L I
G2 119-91502 SPRING ¥ OFIOEILAT =07 3 1
i 115-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH, ¥ b - FITEYY & 83 1
Gd SL-4051231-5C SCREW M5 L=12 ¥ 4 39’ 133" MS L=12 2
65 55-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fat 33 9/64-40 L=5 2
313 [T8-Z7102 TIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATIUN ¥F° - FaTET AL % I
67 S55-4080610- 5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4 Fa" 33 1/8-44 L=6_4 1
63 i 118-25508 EUPPORT THROAT PLATE M 55T l
NOTE (iEE2) 01, ., .FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704F
02....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3T714F
03....FOR MOG-3T16 MOG-37165

04... FOR MOG-3704,N0G-3714

MOG-3704 ,NOG=-3714 F




7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-3716)
—EE—BEEMOG-3716F)




REE.M0: MWOTE = PARTNO. _ D5 Bs S5 C0RE I PATE TS (B HE TS M OSTREO0) WHZOO FEWO. A I Aty
] B2103-816-0A0 SLIDER ARM ASM. =¥ 2y ¥y hF 43 1
) B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =¥ a=hyd var BF (1)
3 $5-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFES 11/64-40 L=T (1)
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN o e 173 My e M (1)
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =3 2-9y BTN (1)
6 BZ102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) =3 1-3v O09p 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 R iy 1
g 01 B2119-816-BO0 BEARING B =3 2-F¥ n¥p A FIVP B 1
9 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. =3 2y o w8 ¥(03) 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyRsTHE AR M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
11 B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR =¥ 13y ¥ hIARN 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =3 Aty 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =3 afhyanh ooF ]
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyya7+E" Ah M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW bARY ]
16 123-84400 CHATN LOOPER =¥ alhye-n - 1
17 01 122-58505 PIN, LONG =¥ abdyadhe ort v(Fa3v) ]
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =3 20hyINRT Gy ]
19 $5-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 o¥hiE A l

20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =3 afhy 3tk vt v (AY) 1

21 ¥ 123-74013 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YAR-N -¥a0% % ]

22 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y MS5X0.8 L=6 |

23 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW FARY 1

24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =3 avhyy FvIAAN ]

25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING h-r 38 2 {N3-1 1

26 118-29363 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, =3 ANV A-N =0T I3 1

27 118-29314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ Aty A-n OF (1)

28 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 0y et v 2X6 (1)

29 B2531-704-000 WASHER ¥ 07 3ATIYE- (1)

30 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o¥hiE Ah 15/64-28 (1)

31 * $5-6110710-TP  SCREW bAZY" 2

NOTE (i)

0l....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ERiASH5S




8.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=, Fl—rEE

14



REF. M0 _ _NOTE _ _PARTMO. _ _______._ RESCRLEITION . ___ Alicliid BALANLA ) £ adGd Qty_ _
1 * B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR M-nt -3 ATRAAR 2
2 C5-1031210-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=| 732h0F D=10.32 =12 #3 2
3 55-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 k433 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING, FRONT A=N" =3 47TAN 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOFPER SHAFT AT A-N* -3 4 1
B EN-6061200-5F SCRER E533° M6 L=12 Z
T 03 C5-1031210-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 732y D=10.32 §=12 »3 1
] 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA39" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
g 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER AYR-A A" {b HEI 1
10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ATh-1" A b 1
11 04 115-44301 UFPER LOOFER HOLDER ATh-n X X |
12 05 115-82103 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ) T 1
13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT AIh-n* B 4 7IAb 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT YAR-n" =5 0 1
15 55-9090410-TP SCREW oaheE Ak 1
6 120-04206 UFFER LOOFER GUIDE COVER E-N & Ah 74 1
17 #04 123-83808 UPPER LOOPER ) 1
18 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Thk333" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ATR-R LTV 1
20 S5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 #2723 9/64-40 L=6 |
71 0Z BI422-804-A00 FIN (4) T -Lh B YA i
23 0L 123-853600 UPPER LOOFER AT h-n" - 1
23 COQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.1
24 06 123-83501 UPPER LOOPER BTh=h" = l
25 04 123-75507 UPPER LOOFER ARM ATh-h* —hF 1
16 55-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o¥353 Lk 15/64-28 1
27 55-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5_5 pwhsd &b 9/64-40 L=5_5 1
28 05 115-82012 UPPER LOOFER ARN ) 1
29 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 odhyE" Ak 15/64-28 1
30 55-9090610-TF SCREW 9,/64-40 L=5.5 o¥hoE A 9/64-40 L=5_5 1
31 116-33506 LOWER LOOFER THREAD TAKE-UP YAR-h FUE ¥ 1
a2 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT FIh-h" -FyE v 3% 1
33 SE-T110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=7_8 1
34 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k733 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN R e A 1
36 115-45100 GAUGE ATA-N AN By -¥ 1
37 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM. 4 -p -3y BF 1
34 RO-03T1801-00 RUEEER RING (e l
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT AT A=A —{FT¥H 3% 1
40 5%-3000610- 5P SCREW 9,/64-40 L=6 Y433 0/64-40 L=6 1
41 121-23808 LOOFER THREAD TAKE-UF COVER BN =TvE vin - 1
42 SM-4040655- 5P SCREW M4 L=6 $a° 339" M4 L=6 2
43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FRR-n {pTYFL 1
44 $8-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TERY" 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 # 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. R R S i L 1
15 BZ508-704-000 OIL SEAL -0 5 7 RAAT-h I
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUERER RING ATR-" 5 F 174D 1
48 SE5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥333 09/64-40 L=6 4
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FOh-n" ARTyH{ F2- 1
50 55-TD90&50-5F SCREW 9,/64-40 L=8 ThEF33 9/64-40 L=3 1
51 115-80001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1+ -niGk 1
52 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 e33y 2
53 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER THA-P — 1
54 55-6090620-TF SCREW E33y 1
55 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEFT A=nt =5yk v(kd 1) 1
56 55-7110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETRS 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
57 FE-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X&6 AT ey 3X6 1
58 B2531-704-000 WASHER T3 BF TATY - 1
59 55-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 pohaE” A+ 15/64-28 1

NOTE (i3

01,...FOR MOG-3714

02....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE
03... FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714

04,...FOR MOG-3704

05,...FOR MOG-3714 ,HOG-3716

06....FOR MOG-3716

MOG-3714

R ASER
MOG-3704 MOG-3T14H
MOG-3704 8

MOG-3T14 , MOG-3TI6F
MOG-3T16/




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

Az ABEE (1)




REF. N0 _RNOTE _ | FART 0. _ . .... DESCREIFTION __ (§18TKS EACETRARC TOOE HHER Qty _ _
] 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. ARFIEETY LA -3 453 ]
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND EXTH bnt -4 4 (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER AFLEETT Lo - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER AFIOF Apynt - (1)
5 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TheFEy 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 B v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
7 P5-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7 Wedt ety 3X14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING 4L LX7H 0 G (1)
9 $5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 k533 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 +A° 3% 11/64-40 L=7 p)

11 121-14T716 FRESSER REGULATOR SCREW A¥TFavEYEy 1

12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING r3In ]

13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT F#1 Favkyish I

14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FHIFITEIRY ¥ ]

15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 hA33" M4X0.T L=4 ]

16 RO-1100901-00° RUBBER RING Oy 1

17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER Rk 0 - ]

18 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING 0uys 2

19 123-73007 PRESSER BAR METAL AHTE oAl ]

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. ARrE 973 ]

71 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 ]

22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 7.5 0 515 T A |

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A81y ]

24 121-13304 BUSHING ARy vARN ]

25 §5-6121510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 ik MILYRT Y Y37 7 ]

26 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK A3I7Y 798 1

27 SM-6061200-5PF  SCREW k333 ME6 L=12 1

28 NM-6060003-5C  NUT M6 o¥hsFEE M6 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHIOF A 3 ]

30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM AELTH BF 1

31 S5-G110TI0-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k3% 11/64-40 L=6.5 ]

32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. HEIY FAFAPF I3 ]

33 $5-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhrE Ak 15/64-28 (1)

34 S5-7161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 TAEFEY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER FHITY bn' = 1

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AHITT bN - 3 1

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHITF LN - n 3 ]

38 N5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n¥hr+9h 11/64-40 1

39 $5-T111410-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IMEFE 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FHLTH LN - ARYA - 1




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
fx AR (2)

[ — e ———— A

P p—————— g g I e

1224

41




HEE.M WIE __ _BARINO.________.u DESCRIFPTLON ___ oyyespucka Oy a0 dpTa g (LA Gt

1 01 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM tHIoT 1
i 02 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM THIOF 1
3 03 123-81059 PRESSER CONNECTION 207 hn =(04, 143%) ]
4 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE {haa 04 4 (1)
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHzeyy (1)
3 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT I¥I (0
7 B1508-804-000  SPRING 4T IR 3 (1)
8 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT e A A1)
g 55-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k53y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
10 55-6090650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k533" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 SS-T080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 vAEZ3" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
12 03 115-22802 FINGER GUARD kB - 1
13 04 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. vIi#z ]
14 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIeyy (1)
15 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE AN 08 o (1)
16 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT FEA (1)
17 B1508-804-000 SPRING FHL pU¥in 7 (1)
18 E1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Ap" A (1)
19 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT BFHVE A (1)
20 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k333 3/32-56 L=1.4 (1)
21 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (253 (1)
23 S5-6090650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bRy 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 S5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
24 04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD e o -p ]
25 02 123-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. =3 2y Alp A ]
26 121-57318 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM LI A (1)
27 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) TIAHI(163%) (1)
28 123-81307 REAR PRESSER (FOR 16) OYOAFI(1637) (1)
20 121-658407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 YA{ IRy Y (1)
30 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 4 yR{INHEIHF N 3 (1)
31 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER T/ (1)
32 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN THIEYY 3 0 (3)
33 B1514-816-000 SCREW A4TO0F N 3 RIuh3y (D
34 $5-6090650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
35 $5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 73y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
36 02 121-60800 STOPPER FFIAL N - ]
37 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER {hEIn" ]
38 SS-T060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 T3y 3/32-56 L=4_8 ]
39 WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0,5 k4 b3 3.5X6X0.5 ]
40 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThEFEY 1/8-44 L=4 9 ]
41 02 121-63803 FINGER GUARD T e s ]

NOTE (E&d)

01....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3714

02....FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR MOG-3704
04....FOR MOG-3714

MOG-3704 ,MOG-3T14
MOG-3716H
MOG-3704 Ff
MOG-3714 M




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

S B R

MOG-3704

49

-3714

MOG

MOG-3716




REF. N0 NWOTE EANP ML oS DESLRIPAION el vy ¥ yeredneed vy opey Qry . _
1 SM-4050855-5P SCREW Fa* 33 N5 L=8 1
) B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET YAR-N Ab b DY BUPER 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 24 b =AY 1
4 B2402-T16-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE SA{bM - Ay Ty 1
5 55-5150510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 vIAEY 15/64-28 L=5 1
G 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASN. YA{FFI-3%F - F3 ]
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {hF3-35 - b (1)
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOFPER {FFI-¥3F BTV A (1)
g B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1 B 41 {pF3-30" 3 (1)
10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {FF3-985 (2)
11 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FF3-3n" 35 7IAb 1)

12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST yR{bFI-3E - (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-535 {hTVH (1)
14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A AL ML ARTYH A 1
15 $5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A 3% 9/64-40 L=4 3
6 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B FH{FHA {h7vT1 B 1
17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE YR{bIA ARTyH{E 4 1
18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK Sa{bhh oA 1
19 5D-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3. 4 3 iy 1
20 P5-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 0y ey 2.3X 5 1
71 E3201-B16-000 THREAD CAM ZTIET 1
22 B2202-816-000 SHAFT FR{bHAT & 1
23 55-2110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE FRLBT R 1
25 $5-4110515-5P SCREW 11,/64-40 L=5 Fam 3% 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING TFTvH % 1 FAn % 1
27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER F30° 24 7 3 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 55-4000415- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa* 3% 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-54405 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fady{bTy 1
30 55-4110715-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=T 2
3l 122-54850 THREAD TENSILON SPRING CONPL. {RFITIN 37T 0(F) 1
32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION ENOB, YELLOW {hFavryrrei (%) (1)
33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N} 7 9¥a (1)
34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {pFI-7 A" 3 (340 (1)
35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FINT4IHEL (1)
a6 RAT20-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {rF3-30" 3% 7IAb (1)
37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {FFat¥t 7 (2)
38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFatyT AY (1)
39 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {pFI-%% - (1)
40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION {hFITFN 3hYa 8(TH) 1
41 119-56703 THREAD TERSION ENOB, RED {FFan¥973 (773) (1)
42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A3 7 7va (1)
43 E3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {hF3-% 1" % (1)
44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FInIHFREIL (1)
45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT {hF3-30" 38 TIAb (1)
T 122-54504 THREAD TERSION DISK {}hFads4 7 (2)
47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFarya A (1)
48 E3105-804-000 TENSION FOST {h£3-3%" - (1)
49 123- 76554 TENSION SPRING ASM. PURPLE {hFANFN 3 F¥a 0 (A3EE) 1
A 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KENOB, PURPLE {hFanyevi (454%) (1)
Bl B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING SERAEE 1)
52 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE {hFITEA 2 (K575 (1)
53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER F393¥71 91 (1)
54 BE3120-T704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hF3-30" 39 TINR (1)
55 122-54504 THREAD TENSTON DISK {bFanvd 3 (2)
56 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {FFaryT AF (1)
57 BE3105-804-000 TENSION POST {pFa-2%" - (1)
58 122-55451 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM. {hFITIN 3 Ay 9(2p ) 1
59 119-57206 THREAD TENSTON ENOE, GREEN {hFatFRI (330 0) (1)
60 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING O a5 ] (1)
6l 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN {bFI-3n F 3 0 (1Y
62 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER F3h34THeI (1)
63 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT {hFI-30" 39 TIAE (1)
G4 122-54504 THREAD TERSION DISK {hFani¥ 3 (2)
65 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBRER {hFalvT h¥ (1)
66 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {F3-3% - (1)
67 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE F3-3%" 5 {7y H |
68 55-T110710-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.0 ATy 11/64-40 L=T 1




12. UPPER ENIFE COMPONENTS
b A B




REF.M0 _WOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCGRIFPTAINOM _______ord feredinyartecyly KO 89 Qty_ .
1 D1 118-23804 CRANK PIN C ArV7asa r3vie v C 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. WARTATANT (23) 1
3 * SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nPhr7HEy M6 L=14 (1)
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR WIAZS & BI0ARN 1
5 CS-111101E-SH COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 Z7Zb0r D=11.11 W=10 #3 1
i 5S-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bAZF" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
T 121-32304 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR 0¥ ¥ 0 1
8 06 S5-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fam 33 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
q 115-65801 UPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT GAZY A 3 5 1

10 115-66809 OIL SEAL anAZY F A{AZ-A 1

11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT WIAZT" # TIARN 1

12 02 88-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k337 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

13 02 121-33302 UPPER KENIFE SUPPORT A kA7 $4I(A) 1

14 10 118-45609 KNIFE kA% 1

15 07 &8-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 meHoE” Ah 9/64-40 L=8 1

16 07 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k¥ 4 & 3.7X8X0.3 1

17 11 120-04909 KNIFE tFAR 1

18 03  120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EFATHHT 1

19 03 88-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k333 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 04 115-98000 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT WTATHT 1

71 09 115-65900 UFFER ENIFE VEY 1

22 08 B4111-804-00E UPPER ENIFE F3-1- FIF RO7AR 1

23 06 115-65702 WASHER AR 4 4 1

24 06 S85-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Far 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

25 06 115-65504 UPPER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE MY AZA4T 1

26 09 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER ATATHN" - 1

27 04 S885-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 mehoE" bk 11/64-40 L=16 1

28 05 115-65405 UPPER KENIFE SUPPORT GYATHT 1

29 05 SS5-9112420-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 o¥hsE’ Ak 11/64-40 L=24 1

30 05 8§8-7092110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=21 1

31 05 NS-6090310-SF NUT 9/64-40 nFRFFI 9/64-40 1

NOTE (i¥dd)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE Rl ASFHS
MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714[EH

02....FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

03....FOR MOG-3T16(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

MOG-37 165 M @

04....FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714(FOR EXPORT) MOG-3704 ,MOG-37 146 H A

05....FOR MOG-3716(FOR EXPORT)

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR DOMESTIC USE

08....FOR MOG-3T14(FOR EXPORT)

MOG-37168& 4 /1
&

EAA
NOG-3T148&:H H

09....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716({FOR EXPORT) MOG-3704,M0G-3716% 1 A

10....FOR MOG-3714(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
11....FOR MOG-3704 ,HOG-3716

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

NMOG-3T14®N A

NOG-3T704,MOG-3T16[E A H



13. LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS

T0-11




NOTE (i£dc)

01,...FOR MOG-3704
02,...FOR MOG-3T714
03....FOR MOG-3716
04....FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714
05, ...FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3716

MOG-3T04F
MOG-3T14
MOG-3716
MOG-3704 ,MOG-3714
MOG-3704 ,MOG-3T16 F

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PART MO. _ ________ DESCRLIPT L Millesmsransoeyl Erverda robverds v eeyiro s oy Qty_ .
| $5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=9 TA¥#333° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4300-JOM-LO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1
3 118-06304 PLUG nI{a74 2
4 02 R4306-JOH-JOO  THROAT PLATE n{4 1

B 118-06304 PLUG {474 2
6 03 R4612-JOH-LO0 THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) RUSA(FHE-T00) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG {474 2
8 02 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER nI{34" 4B 41 1
9 #05 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER nI{44" {B#¥I 1

10 04 123-77552 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM. IRATP NI AL NS 1
11 *¥03 123-71586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET AGM. [T 1
12 S$S-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
13 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER IRAZN 2PALR (1)
14 118-06304 PLUG {474 (10
15 S8-7110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALF33 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
16 118-46607 SPRING IRAZ IFLR 3T N % (0
17 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET FRAZP IS S a4 (1)
18 * 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A nI{aE A (1
19 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER 3 o (1)

20 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A F ¥y A B (1)

71 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R & 99yT kA 1)

22 04 121-32700 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD FRAT A3 W T ¥ (1)

23 SS-9111010-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o9h4E Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

24 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER IRATAHL (1)

25 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT 2 fh{a{bn -3 2 (1)

26 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER FRAZZFAD 7 IRUIE A (1

27 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAEFEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

28 03 123-77300 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT IRAZZFAL 7 7 (1)

29 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZZFAP ¥ 4RYOE A (1)

30 121-33708 HOLDER FIN RBFFEIE" Y (3)

31 S5-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IMEFEY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

32 121-02950 LEVER ASM. R A B{Afln =93 (1)

33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG pELY (T o S R (1)

34 123-78006 SPRING A {B{n b -1 & (1)

35 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C nI{A8" {(C) 1

36 SM-40510565-5P  SCREW a3y 2

37 115-66502 LOWER ENIFE AT 1

38 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER RUBEFET 1

40 01 118-80100 NEEDLE GUARD nyiy ]

4] SS-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IheFE> 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1

42 58-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ry 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ry 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nidy |

46 03 S3-T060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4,8 YNES:3" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

47 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER R 1

48 03 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IMEFFY 9/64-40 L=4 6 1

49 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k533 11/64-40 L=6 2

50 118-04606 RUBRER PLUG A F -3y 4 1



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

fhih i B R

31

33




REF. N0 WOTE _ _PART MO, . D B 8-CoRe IoPeTs Lol raewruoy sy aei TR A TERY. (R (ARR— Qty,.
1 122-55550 0IL PUMP ASM, x303d Y7 B4EYT O ]
2 122-55501 0IL PUMP $afagt v7 A4 (1)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION S i ) (1)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥R YT Yy ya- (1)
g 122-55600 COVER A A bl L (1)
B ¥ 122-56103 WORM GEAR E-AF ¥ (1)
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM, 3R Rl A A W (1)
8 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
9 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k533 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 SQ-1150453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-T" Luddsy (1)
11 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fi-7 LYrYEY” (1)
12 122-55709 PUNP NET r g = (1)
13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT Tl il 5 b (1)
14 122-56004 OIL TUBE HOLDER nAT A 4
15 $Q-0000451-MZ  CONNEGTING SCREW AT Ly ]

16 SO-1150441-5D - CONNECTING SCREW S FANLEE A ]

17 118-40600 WORM hA-4 l

18 SM-GO61802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nYHITHE" M 2

19 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 k5% 7 % 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE T{A -3 |

21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING T{M = N eEy ]

99 SM-4050855-5F  SCREW Far 37 M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT byt FHEI 1

24 N5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nehs+9h 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy ]

26 121-29854 FLOAT ASH. 51 73 ]

27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR a3y o (1)

98 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT UESL g (1

29 121-29805 FLOAT UES (1

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW Far 2y 1

71 114-04704 OIL WICK YR IRIbARY 23y 0.1

32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW bAA%y 1

33 121-30308 OILING PIN nYy Bty 1

24 121-30407 0IL FELT n ¥adaes v 7rhh 1

35 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4 .5 L=3 FAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

36 01 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT OTR-N AR F2927IME 1

37 02 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT gIh-n A b ¥2h2 TIAb ]

38 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH A" ¥k Y027 wia 1

39 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT B % v¥anaTobh =

40 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIFE A= T Y 2

41 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE k- {7 0.3

NOTE (iE3d)

01....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-37106

02..,.FOR HOG-3704

MOG-3714 MOG-3716H
MOG-3704H




15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g b7 — 7V BE

E'E—E @




REF. N0"_ _NOTE'S _  PARESMOES. . DIEIS CRIL P T 0N Sy g 5 1gl K ston Yoy ogs e fofupegr v vy Ly _
] 119-59400 TABLE ( SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7" & (4F3" a0) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A B 45" Ah(A) 4
3 02 115-T1601 BOLT A Bir{aE" Ak A 4
4 ¥ 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIAT ya-b( 4y 39) 03 1
5 + 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIS Fa-p( A2y a%) (1)

B * 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 297 ¥a-k (1)
7 $K-2351600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TSRy 3
8 $5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 0/64-40 L=6 5
g 03 S§S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 h373% 11/64-40 L=T 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INEFENEY 3
11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F=22% ¥ ]
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VITr-7 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -3 A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER -3 AAN -§- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7= Aor{ 803 1
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X%2 b4 5 11X21X2 Kl
17 WS-1002560-KER  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n 34 3 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-5N  NUT 3/8-18 n¥hr+dh 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER bR ¥ 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b4t ¥ #41 9

71 SK-3311500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TVEPFT D=3.1 L=15 B

22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER k%4 ¥AhIN - ]

23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, AME y1-3(73) ]

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-h Hz (1)

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET A Ya-pr F (1

26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 392 32-b(01) (1)

27 88-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b2 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 pyhridh 9,/64-40 (3)

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) A Fa-bya (223 ah) 1

NOTE (#32) 0l....FOR DOMESTIC USE ]
02....FOR EXPORT g

03....FOR JE

JEM




16. FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
LA T—7 N HEE

40



REF)N0 'ROTE  EARTENO. - =0 DEE ESC IR IT A1 (M e cp vy o Kre s porp i iy o 4 oy o 1 Qty . _
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7" N (¥ ¥F¥) #3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Or{8E M C 9
3 115-T1908 BOLT D B 5E A D 2
4 WP-1102016-5C  WASHER 11X21X2 E5# 3 11X21X%2 12
5 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n* 3% 4" 3 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 n¥arFeh 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION R e 2 0 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, TL-A0E{RYONT (¥ ¥FUIE) 1
g 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7L - Abh{4r3 (1)

10 | 18-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TL-Ai4{8 9% 7 (1)
11 SN-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 n¥h77i% A M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SH  NUT M8 pahyFeh M8 131 (4)
13 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8, 5X18X1.6 k5% b 3 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. AR Iavh (¥ vFy) P3 1

15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AT Ya-b (¥ VFY) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L-=8 A" Y37 D=3-24 L=§ (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y1-b F ko - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIIT Fa=hI F 1)

19 $5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9,/64-40 L= 4.0 k533 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBRER y3-Mr# T3 A (1)

21 118-50500 SPRING JI-bF AR (1)

22 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k3% 4" % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)

23 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Ryt vi33" D=3-24 L=§ (1)

24 S5-5110710-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 F5AFT 11/64-40 L=T 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Y707 1

76 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F=37% ¥ 1

27 01 85-5110710-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAFY 11/64-40 L=T 2

28 01 SK-2351600-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TAEIRIFY 3

29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-55108 DRAWER | . 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [ZT R ELE 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAEPEY D=3.1 L=15 6

33 DA204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bid SZRIAT - ]

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AI0E F2-h(43) |

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-h #Hz i (1)

36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIFA Ja-} o F (1)

37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER A ya-h(hz) (1)

38 $5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b7A2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 N5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nhr+dh 9/64-40 (3)

40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) AME 3a-byR (A ah) ]

ROTE (iE&)

01....FOR JE

JEM



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-3704,MOG~—3714)

ST EE R MEEMOG-3704, MOG—-3714H)




REF.NO __NOTE A __PARTNO. = _ DREESECCREIEPET LN o v e el I T CEN: LA Qry
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {hEFINF #2 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {hEFLbT L 23 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hRFOF FAFE" (4)
4 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 o¥ar?vk MG (4)
5 E3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {hETE -Fyy 7 (1)
] 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER R (1
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hard -¥% 7 (1
& SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 #4333 M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nhryk M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {hAT {bTVHL 07 23 (1)
11 BE3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {h37 b7 { 33 (1)
12 55-T110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEZRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARNM {haF {b7vH{ o7 (1)
14 E3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {hTyH{0F" A4 - (1)
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30D k3333 M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 ~ NE-6050001-SE NOT W5 n¥ariyk UMb (1)
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hark 7 34 (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER fhax b A (4)
19 B3320-704-LOO-A  SPOOL PIN IRIE0SE O (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION IR ELLL 5 (4)
21 111-B5006 SPOOL REST ARN {hAThr (2)
22 HM-GOR0001 -5E NUT M5 pFhirr?h M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT {baFE = pAFTH (1)
24 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2_6 i (2)
25 ¥AD-11532000 CORD STAPLE o B S o {3)
26 SH-4051405-5E SCREW N5 L=14 Fo" 13% M5 L=14 {4)
27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {hiFgs 52 1

28 SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3_8 L=20 TAEFRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {haFns Iihdr (4)
a0 SU-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 k333% M6 L=15 {4)

KT [ e B3311-704-000 SFOOL REST ROD CAP {hETR -Fv¥y 7 (1)

a2 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. fharFhF A ¥z (2)

a3 B3319-704-L00O THREAD GUIDE fhzf (4)

34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {p57% 0 o1 (1)

a5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {harE -9% 7 (1)

a6 KM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o¥hr#¥E MB (z)

a7 SM-4051406-5E SCREW M5 L=14 +am 333 N5 L=14 (2)

38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {h27 {hT¥d4 07 43 (2)

39 E3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {h87 {hTud{ 4 (1)

40 S5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 THEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

41 T THREAD GUIDE ARM {h47 {FTYF4 07" (1)

42 E3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {h7yF 07 A - (1)

43 SM-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b33 M5X0.8 30 (1)

44 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 o¥haidh M5 (2]

45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {ra7% 0 38 (1)

46 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER fh3% TLER A (4)

47 BE3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN U EVEF W (4)

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hegoid” (4)

49 119-66504 SPOOL REST fh3%0r8 7 (4)

50 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 o¥fHrddh M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {harsr A (2)
52 B3317-704=000 NUT {ha7&" - pAFTL (1
53 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 1G6X30X2.6 [l (2)
54 B3321-704-L00O SPOOL REST ARN SUPFOURT, A {F4707 $31 A (1)
55 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 $a* 139 MG L=12 (2)
56 NM-G6060001-5E NUT MG p¥hiFe MG 132 (2}
57 WAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b ZFYT A (3
58 B3321-704-L0OK SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {haFo7F 4% B (1)

NOTE (3:E2)

01....3PECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

HEEAFHPECEKJER)



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG—3716)
T S P EMOG-3T16H)

— . . s S DN S i — — —

34—

BRESERCER R S IR B0 T o L

_
_
|
|
_
_H
_
_
|
_
&
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
_




BEE. NO- . NOTE. . PARTENOS e IRESSECARSIEP ToL DN - s Ji B 2T, R S R —— aty
1 120-27850 THREAD STAND ASM. {paFh# 23 |
2 B3321-T04-L0OB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {F4797 431 B (1)
3 119-69508 SPODL REST ARM A {FA7HF A (4)
4 E3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {}3F (5)
5 B2311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {1258 -3¥97° (1)
5 "B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT +3797 sapFT (4}
T SH-GOG1610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 k7333 M6 L=15 (4)
8 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, {h5F {bTVH OF 73 (1)
g9 SM-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k3333 M5X0.8 30 (1)

10 BE3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {hTvH{07" AL (1)
11 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 p¥hytsl M5 (1)
12 BE3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM Th8F {pTVHL 07 (1)
13 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ShET {RTYHS ¥4 (1
14 55-7110540-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 TAE333 11/64-40 L= 5§ (N
15 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER rir W) (1)
3 “RE-GO50001-5E RUT N5 o¥ayF9h W5 (2]
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hETE -9 F (1)
18 5M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 At 333 M5 L=14 (2)
19 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {+a5%" % 34 (1)
20 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {b3% 710 2 (5)
Z1 B3320-T02-LO0-A  SPDOL FIN BEIStIIE 5)
22 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥irs (5)
23 119-66504 SPOOL REST e UL (5)
24 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 o¥hsdar M5 (5)
25 NM-6060001-SE NUT MG p¥hadah N6 132 (2)
0 SK-3382001-5E SCREW D=3.5§ L=20 IKE73Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
a7 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 Far13% MG L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {ha70H7 $31 A (1)
29 B3317-T704-000 NUT {hA7F" - FAFTh (1}
30 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30%2.6 (&) ol i (2)
T MAO=11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT B (3]
32 01 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {LEFYOF 23 1
33 B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARN SUPFORT, B {haF0F §8I B (1)
34 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE d-p" ZF¥T A (3)
a5 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE7:3 D=3. 3 L=20 {2}
36 I19-69474 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASH, {h4570F B = (1)
ar B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE I (1)
38 119-68573 SPOOL REST ARN A ASM, {hazhFt A 42 (2]
39 E3319-T04-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {hEFHT B (1)
4] 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {haFhT A (2]
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hEFOT YANF (6)
43 SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 k5333 M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {ha7& -7 7° (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {haFd" 0 Hx (1)
46 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOIRT {F7% -7% 7 (1)
47 KM-6050001 -SE NUT M5 o¥hydeh M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 FA" 733" M5 L=14 (2}
49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {haF7 {F7vH{ o5 43 (1)
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {147 {F7¥31 38 (1)
51 55-7110540-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 THETET _11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
52 BE3309-T04-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {baF fLFuH 07 (1)
53 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {RTYH{F AL - (1)
54 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E7333 M5X0.8 30 (1)
HE NM-G050001-SE NUT M5 p¥hideh NG (1)
B 111-85105 SFOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hATE 0 38 (1)
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETALNER b 7Lh A (5)
58 B3320-704-L0O0-A  SPOOL PIN {hTEoNE B (5)
59 E3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hedtry (5)
1] 119-66504 SPOOL REST {505 7 (5
fil NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5 n#hrteh M5 (5)
i E3317-T704-000 NUT {hA7%" - bAFHL (1)
63 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2_6 s il (2)
fid B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A {haFH7 $%1 A (1)
65 SM-4061201-3E SCRER M6 L=12 +a* 335" M6 L=12 [ 2]
66 NN-6060001 -SE NOT MG p¥arF¥h MG 132 [ Z)

NOTE (i32) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

REBERECEAJER)




19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
FEFEY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev No.

When previous parts(Obscleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEERL, i%Rev.No BEZEE/( R,

SaNEREALVEENRALR, ARSI 2B TH, JHATETT,
29281003

No.1144-01]- - -Rev.No,

xA:Added partsENES/D:0bsoleted partsfBE&/E:ErratumilL

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. L
* [No. | E “|No. & & *+ No, | E"' INo. 5 3

D | 00 8| 2|/sSM-6061202-TP Al O 8| 2|sM-6061402-TP

D | 00 g| 19[/S5-8110710-5P Al 01 8| 19|ss-B040602-TP

D | 00| 10| 15|SM-6061202-TP Alo1]| 10| 15[sSM-6061402-TP
p|loo| 10| 23{B1650-704-000 [ A] o1 ]| 10] 23[122-87603 _
p|oo| 14| 21]123-74005 a]lor ] 14| 21]123-74013 ;
p|oo| 14 31|SK-8050402-TFP Alo1 ]| 14] 31[ss-6110710-TP |
D|oo| 16|/ 1[122-54009 Alor | 16| 1|B250-9704-000
p|oo| 16| 17][123-83501 Alor ]| 18| 17]123-83808

D|oo | 16| 45/121-236867 'alo1 | 16| as|123-75952

p | oo | 18] 14[121-14609 Al 01| 18| 14|122-8BB700

D | oo | 24| 2|SU-EO0ET2C2-TP Aloh | S2a 3|/SM-6061402-TP
D02 B el sl s hsl2eBone 7.7.5.6.,0.
%0 Loo | 26| 1ZfTZENTT678 Al D1 | 26| 11|123-77586

D00 | 26| 18[121-02208 Alo1 | 26| 18[123-78105

Alo1 | 26] 9|123-78303

p|loo| 28] e|118-41707 Alor1 | 28] 6]122-56103

p oo 30/ 4|119-60150 Alor | 30| 4[123-41954
p[00[,30] 5[119-60101 Alo1 ] 30] s5[123-41905

0|00 30| 6[119-60002 Alor | s0] e|123-41806




NUMERICAL ISNZDAE X 0" K GPOAURIT-8 =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE HEF PART N PAGE REF
X H M 2% BN ki B NO % b
RP-3000002-00 28 40 | B3309-704-DA0 34 38 | NM-6050001-SE 36 16 | SM-4050855-8P 22 1
RP-3000002-00 28 41 | B3309-704-0A0 36 & | NM-6050001-SE 36 24 | SM-4050855-SP 28 22
B1140-716-000 2 22 | B3309-704-0A0 36 49 | NM-6050001-SE 36 47 | SM-4051055-SP 26 36
B1211-804-000 6 18 B3309-7T04-000 34 13 NM-6050001-3E A6 565 SM-4051255-5F 4 4
B1211-804-000 6 37 | B3309-704-000 34 41 | NM-6050001-SE 36 61 | SM-4051405-SE 34 8
E1212-704-000 6 17 E3309-704-000 36 12 NM-6060001-5E 34 56 SH-4051405-SE 34 26
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3309-704-000 36 52 | NM-6060001-SE 36 25 | SM-4051405-SE 34 37
Bl414-555-000 12 35 | B3311-012-000 34 20 | NM-6060001-SE 36 66 | SM-4051405-5E 36 18
Bl422-804-A00 16 21 | B3311-012-000 34 48 | NM-6060003-SC 18 28 | S5N-4051405-5E 36 48
R1508-804-000 20 7 | B3311-012-000 36 22 | MM-GDR0G00-SM 32 12 | SM-4060801-SE 28 30
B1508-804-000 20 17 | B3311-012-000 36 59 NS-6090310-3N 2 34 SM-4061201-8E 34 55
B1510-814-000 20 18 | B3311-704-000 34 5 | NS-6090310-SP 24 31 | SM-4061201-8E 36 27
B1511-814-000 20 19 B3311-704-000 34 13l NS-6090310-5F 30 28 SM-4061201-SE a6 65
E1514-816-000 20 33 | B3311-704-000 36 5 | NS-6090310-SP 32 39 | SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1528-804-000-A 20 37 B3311-T04-000 36 44 N&-6110310-5P 28 24 SM-6051202-TF 12 34
B1529-804-000 18 40 B3311-804-000 34 11 N8-6110420-8PF 21kl 2 SM-6051202-TF 14 10
B1534-804-000 18 22 B3311-804-000 34 39 N5-6110420-5P 18 38 SM=-6051202-TF 14 14
B1G04-704-000 10 330 | B3311-8204-000 36 13 | NS-6240630-SN 30 18 | SN-6053000-SE 34 15
B1605-704-000 10 29 B3311-804-000 36 &0 NE-6240630-5N 200 SM=6053000-3E 34 43
B1606-T04-000 10 38 | B3317-704-000 34 23 | NS-6620320-5P 10 6 | SM-6053000-SE 36 9
BE1620-804-000 10 9 B3317-704-000 34 52 NS-6680410-5P 4 24 SM-6063000-SE 36 54
B1624-704-000 12 9 B3317-T04-000 36 29 SM-6061200-8F 16 6
E1645-704-000-4 12 &0 B3317-704-000 36 62 PS-0200052-KH enean SM-6061200-SP 18 27
B1646-T04-000-A 12 38 B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 PS-0200062-KH 14 128 SM-6061202-TP 6 24
B1647-T04-000-A 12 37 | B331B-T04-LO0-A 36 & PS-0300062-KH 16 57 SM-6061202-TP £ .31
B1651=T04-000 10.. 25 B3318-T04-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SM-6061402-TP 2 2
B1GS2-704-000 10 22 | B3319-7TD4-L00 34 33 | P5-D300142-KH 18 7 | SM-6061402-TF 8\ 4
B1654-T704-000 7 B3319-704-L00 36 4 SM-6061402-TF 1515
B2017-372-000 22 9 BE3319-T04-L00 36 37 RE-0500000-K0 12 26 SM-6061402-TP 24 3
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 | B3319-704-L00 36 39 | RO-D371801-00 16 38 | SM-6061610-SC 34 30
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 BE3320-T04-L00-A 34 19 RO-0601501-00 12 6l SM-6061610-SC 36 7
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 B3320-T704-L0O0-A 34 47 RO-0742401-00 4 7 SM-G6D61610-SC 36 43
E2105-816-000 14 5 B3320-T04-LO0O-A 36 21 RO-0781901-00 120 & SM-6061802-TF 28 18
E2107-816-000 10 10 B3320-704-L0O0-A 36 58 RO-1082401 -00 48 18 SM-8040302-TF 2 -
B2111-716-000 14 11 | B3321-704-LOB .34 58 | RO-1100801-00 « 18 16 | SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2119-816G-B00 14 38 | B3321-7T04-LOB 36 2 RO-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8060402-TF 14 15
B2201-816-000 22 21 B3321-7T04-L0OB 36 33 RO-3473501-00 6 <0 SM-8050402-TP 14 23
B2202-816-000 22° 22 B3321-7T04-L00 34 b4 RO-4501201-00 12 52 SH-8050402-TF 28 32
B2314-019-000 Ry | B3321-704-L0O0 36 25 R4300-JOM-LOO 26 & oM -80560602-TF 14 22
B2401-816-000 FNE-23 B3321-T04-L0OD 36 64 R4306-JOH-J0O 26 & SM-9082513-CF 32 11
B2402-716-000 22 4 B4111-804-00E 24 2Z Ra612-JOH-LOOD 26 6 5Q-0000451-MZ 28 15
R2508-704-000 16 46 5Q-1110451-MZ 28 25
B2509-T04-000 16 1 CM-3002000-A1 doo- 0 SB=1100003-00 6 1 S5Q-1150441-5D 28 16
R2525-352-000 14 25 CM-3002000-01 2 48 SD-0260271-5P 10 32 SQ-1150451-MZ2 28 11
R2530-704-000 16 47 CM-3002001-A1 4 4b 5D-0280401-SL g 35 5Q-1150453-MZ2 28 10
B2531-704-000 14 29 | CM-3002001-01 4 44 | SD-D600341-TP 22 19 | $5-2090520-SL & 2 32
BZ531-704-000 16 58 | CM-5002000-01 4 1D | SD-D640241-SF 18 6 | 35-2110910-SL o 26 1
R3013-141-HOA 4 17 | CM-5002000-01 4 11 | SD-D720271-5P 12 28 | S5-3090610-8F 2 35
E3101-804-000 22 43 CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SD-0T720803-TH 14 0.7 53-3000610-8P 16 40
B3102-504-000 22 34 CQ-2520000-00 8 14 SK-2351600-5C S0LEG -0 5&8-3090610-3P 16 44
B3105-804-000 22 39 C3-04006T1-5D 2E5- b SK-2351600-5C 30 10 85-4060310-5F 24 8
B2105-804-000 © 22 48 C5-095081A-5H 10 16 SK-2351600-5C 32 28 58-4060310-3P 24 24
B3105-804-000 225 5T C5-1031210-5H [ SK-3311500-5C 0 21 S5-4080610-5F 12  GY
BE3105-804-000 22 66 CS-1031210-5H DS - SK-3311500-5C 32 82 S5-4080620-TP 6 b5l
B3108-704-000 22 67 | CS-111101E-SH 24 5 | SK-3382001-SE..~34 28 | 55-4090415-SP 22 15
B3112-704-000 22 33 | CS-1201010-SH & 10 SK-3382001-3E 6 26 55-4090415-5p 22 28
B3112-704-000 22 42 SK-3382001-3E 36 35 55-4090515-5P 12 G
B3112-704-000 22 51 | D8204-555-D00 30 22 | SK-3412000-SC 4 35 | $5-4090615-SP 16 20
B3112-704-000 22 &0 D8204-555-D00 323533 SL=4051231-3C 12 64 55-4091015-5F 2r716
B3113-352-000 22 2 SM-0081001-8D 4 28 | 55-4110515-5P 8 21
B2120-125-000 22 8 | MAO-11532000 34 25 | SM-1040801-SC 2 20 | $8-4110515-SP 22 25
B3120-352-000 22 11 | MAD-11532000 34 57 | SM-1040801-8C 4 41 | 58-4110715-5F 18 10
B3120-704-000 22 36 MAD-11532000 36 31 SM-4040655-5P 2 42 55-4110715-Sp 22 30
B3120-704-000 22 45 | MAO-11532000 36 34 | SM-4040655-SP 16 42 | 85-4120615-3P 2 49
B3120-T04-000 22 54 H1420-5B1-100 £ 4 SM-4040855-5P 2021 S58-4151215-5P A1
B3120-704-000 22 63 | M1420-5B1-300 8 42 | SM-4040855-SP 2 26 | 8§-5080212-TPF 6 53
B3126-012-000 22 10 M1420-5B1-3200 5 44 EM-4040855-5P 4 40 58-5090610-5F 30 2T
B3304-704-000-A 34 14 SM-4040855- 5P 65 2 | 88-5090610-5F 32 38 |
R3304-704-000-A 34 42 | NM-6050001-SE 34 4 | SM-4040855-SP B 3 | 58-5110710-8p 4 15
B3304-704-000-A 36 10 | NM-6050001-SE 34 9 | SM-4040855-SP 8 25 | $8-5110710-5F 30 9
B3304-T04-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-5F g8 129 35-5110710-SF 32 24
B3305-704-000-A 34 T | NM-6050001-SE 34 22 | SM-4040855-SP 12 2 | 38-5110710-8F 32 27
B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 36 SM-4041055-5P 2 40 55-5150510-3F 22 6
B3305-T04-000-A 36 17 NM-6050001-5E 34 44 SH-4041055-5P 1256 S5-6060210-3F 20 20
B3305-704-000-A 36 46 | NM-60S0001-SE 34 50 | SN-4041455-SN 10 24 | 58-6060340-8F 20 9
B3309-T04-0A0 34 10 NM-G050001-SE 36 11 SH-4050855-5P 6 42 S8-6060340-5F 20 35




N UMEURICAL

IENGDEE X S0 B SPLAVR IT 5

PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
i H__NO Sk E N0 & AN 2 " N0
55-6060440-TF 16 52 | §5-T161040-5P 18 34 111-566207 32 31 118-19109 18 36
S5&-6060440-TF 20 21 S5-8040602-TF g 19 111-85006 34 21 118-19208 18 37
585-6080320-SF 10 42 | 355-8080310-TF 8 41 111-85105 34 17 118-19315 18 35
55-6080340-5P 18 9 | 55-8080310-TF 8 43 111-85105 34 45 118-19414 18 26
58-6080410-5P 12 32 | 55-8000530-TP Bciuoh 111-85105 36 19 118-19703 18 29
S5-6080410-SP 16 34 55-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85105 36 56 118-23804 512
SS-6080720-SP 8 30 | $S-8110410-TP 2 38 | 111-85204 34 6 | 118-23804 10 27
S3-6090420-SF 32 19 | S$5-8110410-TF 10027 111-85204 34 34 118-23804 2450 1]
58-6090620-SP 12 6T | S8-8110410-TF 12 11 111-85204 36 15 118-24018 JDESE3
53-6090620-TF 16 54 | S§-8110410-TF 22 23 111-85204 36 45 113-24067 10001
53-6090630-5F 16 48 | S5-8110410-TF 28 & 111-85352 o 113-24109 10 8
$S-6090630-SP 30 8 | SS-8110510-8P 18 21 | 111-85402 34 3 | 118-24505 12001
SS-6090630-SP 32 29 | $S-8110750-8P 10 30 | 111-85501 34 13 | 118-24653 12 6
$S-6090650-SP 20 10 | $S-8151150-SP ~ 6 45 | 111-85501 34 46 | 118-24703 12 49
$S-6090650-SP 20 22 | $S-8B660330-5P 1207 0|1 111=85501 36 20 | 118-25304 1230
85-6090650-SP 20 34 55-8660330-SP 24 6 111-85501 36 67 118-25858 12° 63
SS-6090670-TP & 38 | $S-8660610-TP 8 11 | 114-04704 28 31 | 118-26310 12 5527
SS-6090810-SP 28 9 | SS-86G0610-TP 16 3 | 115-01301 2 3| 118-2640] 12 31
§8-6110610-TF 26 12 | S5-8660610-TP G 8 115-03703 4 21 118-27102 12 b6
SS-6110610-TF 264748 | §S-9090410-TP 16 15 | 115-03810 4 29 | 118-27607 12 47
$$-6110710-TP 10" "31 | $S-9090610-TP 16 27 | 115-03885 4 26 | 118-27904 12 51
S5-6110T10-TBEC 14 31 | 55-9090610-TF 16 30 | 115-03919 4 25 | 118-28050 12 10
SS-6110T10-TP " 18 31 | $S-9090813-TP 24 15 | 115-10609 6 38 | 118-28308 12. 63
SS-6111040-8P 24 12 | $S-9110430-TP 14 19 | 115-22802 20 12 | 118-28407 N
S5-6111440-SF 2 13 | $S-9111010-SP 12 25 | 115-22802 20 24 | 118-28514 1233
SS-6111610-SP 24 19 | $S-9111010-SP 26 23 | 115-28403 12 24 | 118-28563 12 929
S5-6121220-TF 10 11 | $S-9111050-8P 12 15 | 115-28502 12 18 | 118-28605 12 58
S5-6121510-SF 18 25 | £S-G111610-SP 24 27 | 115-29005 12 3 | 118-28704 10 21
S5-6151440-SF 26 38 | £S-0112420-TP 24 29 | 115-29914 12 & | 118-29207 14 12
SS-6661110-5P 12 59 | $§-9151210-TP 4 42 | 115-30110 10 4 | 118-29314 1427
$S-7060310-5P 12 39 | £8-9151210-TP 14 30 | 115-44301 16 11 | 118-29363 14 26
SS-7060510-SP 12 48 | $$-9151210-TP 16 26 | 115-44400 16 9 | 118-28751 14Enid
SS-7060510-SP 20 38 | 8§S-9151210-TF 16 29 | 115-44517 16 10 | 118-31906 16 35
SS-7060510-5P 26 46 | 88-9151210-TP 16 59 | 115-45100 16 36 | 118-33100 16 49
SS-7060610-5P 16 18 | 8S-9151210-TP 18 23 | 115-50100 22 52 | 118-33308 16 19
SS-7080520-5P 20 11 | $S-9681610-TF 6 47 | 115-50209 22 61 | 118-33407 16 43
S8-7080520-5F 20 23 | ST-6030821-0A 32 16 | 115-50308 22 13 | 118-33506 16 31
S8-7080520-5F 20 40 | ST-6030821-0A 32 23 | 115-50803 22 12 | 118-34603 28 28
55-T090510-5P 26 48 115-50852 el 118-34702 16 4
55-T7080530-5P 2 43 | TA-0400301-M0 28 35 115-65405 24 28 118-40303 281003
S58-T090610-5P 2 46 | TA-0750704-R0 4 30 115-65504 24 25 118-40402 28 4
SS-7090610-SP 26 42 | TA-0800504-R0 12 4 | 115-65603 24 26 | 118-40600 288017
S5-7080611-5L 4 19 | TA-1030402-R0 10 26 115-65702 24 23 118-41350 4 33
SS-7000620-TP 12 45 | TA-1701107-R0 4 31 | 115-65801 24 9 | 118-41608 28 36
SS-7000710-SF 26 27 | TA-1871602-R0 4 14 115-65900 24 121 118-41855 28 4
S5-7090860-5F 16 50 | TA-2050416-R0 10 13 | 115-66502 26 37 | 118-42804 4 (36
SS-7091410-8F 2 9 115-66809 24 10 | 118-45609 24 14
SS-T092110=0P% 24 30 | WP-0350516-SD 20 39 115-71403 30 13 118-46607 26 16
35-7110510-5P 2 29 | WP-0370316-SD 24 16 115-71403 22057 118-47100 26 39
S5-7110510-8P 1. 5 | WP-0370316-SD 32 22 115-71601 aliad -3 118-48603 26 25
S5-7110540-SP 84 942 | WP-0371016-SD 12 54 | 115-T1809 32 2 | 118-49361 30 15
S5-T110540-8P 347940 | WP-0480856-5P 12 55 115-71908 3203 118-49361 a2z B
S8-7110540-8F 36 14 | WP-0621016-5D 12 36 115-82012 16 23 118-49379 322018
S5-T110540-SF 36 51 WE-0621036-5F 26 19 115-82103 16 12 118-49411 30-012
$5-7110710-8L 22 68 | WP-0651056-8H-..28 19 | 115-38000 24720 | 118-49411 32 25
S5-T110710-5P 2 15 | WP-0751576-5I 4 21 116-51304 200 b 118-49601 30 14
S5-7T110720-5P 26 15 | WP-0764016-SP 6 46 116-51304 20 14 118-50401 281 04
S55-7110720-TP 14 3 | WP-0850002-5C 32 13 116-51809 12- 3007 115-50500 g223 21
S8-T110810-8P 100 35 | WP-1102016-SC 30 16 116-80501 20 B 118-50609 3z 20
$5-7110840-5F 6 13 | WP-1102016-SC 32 4 | 116-80600 20 4 | 118-50815 30 11
S8-T110840-SP 6 16 | WP-1612616-SE 34 24 116-80709 20 8§ 118-50815 32 26
SS-T110840-SF 16 33 | WP-1612616-5E 34 53 117-00101 20 0 15 118-50906 32 10
SS-7110840-SF 16 56 | WP-1612616-5E 326 30 117-01604 12 12 118-50001 16 5l
SS-7110840-SP 26 41 | WP-1612616-SE 36 63 | 117-D1703 12 22 | 118-90100 26 40
SS-T110910-TP 10 20 | WS-0822010-KP 4 123 118-02204 2 A7 118-90308 26 43
SS5-T111410-5F 18 39 | WS-1002560-KR 20 17 115-02402 i | 119-30708 20 32
£5-T111410-TP 6 22 | WS-1002560-KR 32 & 118-03004 g b 119-48601 10:£ 15
$S-7111410-TP 6 29 | WZ-0420350-KF 2 4 | 118-04309 2 25 | 119-49005 Zabe
SS-7T111410-TP 6 35 | WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 | 118-04408 26 8 | 119-51100 2124
SS-7T111810-8F 6 49 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 | 118-D4606 26 50 | 119-56505 6 55
S8-T111810-TP 6 12 | WE-2640310-KH 6 39 118-056207 4 13 119-56703 22 41
S3-T111810-TF 6 15 118-06304 26 3 | 119-56901 2250132
SS-T111810-TF 6 20 | 100-D4109 4 46 | 118-06304 26 5 | 119-57107 22 50
$S-7111810-TP 6 27 | 111-55108 30 19 | 118-06304 26 7T | 119-57206 23 59
$5-T111810-TF 6 33 | 111-55108 32 30 | 118-06304 26 14 | 119-57305 22 35
$8-7161120-8P 26 31 | 111-55207 30 20 | 118-11502 6 43 | 119-57305 22 44




M UMERICAL IENEDE R OnF S PoART S Fo
FPART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE BEF PART MO PAGE REF PART MO FAGE BEF
S B N 0 . g AN T H MO
119-57305 22  hR3 121-09302 8 B 121-30209 28 2l 123-T5150 [
119-5T7305 22 G2 121-09500 8 9 121-30308 28 33 123-T5259 B 32
119-59400 30 1 121-09666 8 3 121-30407 28 14 123-TH309 b 25
119-59558 32 1 121-09955 3 13 121-32155 6 11 123-T5405 i} q
119-60002 30 29 121-1021%9 8 16 121-32262 24 > 123-TH507 e 25
119-60002 42 40 121-10607 8 32 121-32304 24 T 123-T5705 16 55
119-60200 12 15 121-10706 8 36 121-32403 24 11 123-75952 16 45
119-60259 3z 14 121-10805 8 34 121-32502 24 4 123-T6554 22 49
119-G60303 J3& 18 121-10904 8 33 121-32619 286 1T 123-TT552 26 10
119-62800 30 25 121-11209 B 20 121-32700 26 22 123-TT586 26 11
119-62800 32 36 121-11308 g5 22 121-33211 % 13 123-TT602 26 24
119-62909 30 26 121-11506 8 37 121-33302 24 13 123-T7701 26 26
119-62309 32037 121-11605 8 39 121-33708 26 30 123-TT300 26 28
119-66504 34 449 121-12108 5 2B 121-35505 30 24 123-TT7909 26 28
119-66504 36 23 121-13205 18 23 121-35505 P S 123-T8006 26 34
119-66504 36 60 121-13304 18 24 121-35554 30 23 123-T8105 26 18
119-66T02 30 P 121-13452 15 32 121-35554 o A ¥ | 123-T8204 26 25
119-69409 46 40 121-13502 18 30 121-573149 20 26 123-TB303 26 9
119-69458 a4 1 121-14112 20 1 121-60800 20 36 | 123-TR808 8 45
119-69474 a6 36 121-14468 18 20 121-68407 20 29 123-TR907 8 4B
119-69508 a4 51 121-14716 18 11 121-68506 20 30 123-Ta004 B 4T
119-69508 36 3 121-14807 18 13 121-68803 20 41 123-T4509 2 30
119-69508 36 41 121-14906 18 17 122-50205 4 34 123-TaR08 2 31
119-69573 34 32 121-15002 18 = 122-50304 4 1 123-81059 20 3
119-69573 36 38 121-15051 18 1 122-50403 45T 123-81158 200 13 |
119-69553 34 27 121-15101 18 3 122=-50510 2 19 123-81208 gl 27
| 119-T0050 36 32 121-15200 18 4 122-50601 2 23 123-81257 2 25
119-91502 12 B2 121-15309 18 8 122-H2508 6 54 123-81307 20 28
120-02606 B 44 121-15903 18 12 122-52706 28 33 123-81406 2031
120=04206 16 16 121-16109 10 44 122-52805 8 T 123-82503 12214
120-04404 28 37 121-16174 10 28 122-53811 20 2 123-83402 Yo ] G
120=-04503 16 A3 121-16208 10 43 122-54405 22 29 123-83501 16 24
120=04300 24 18 121-16307 10 36 122-54504 27 37 123-83600 16 22
120-04909 24 17 121=16406 10 37 122-54504 22 45 123-83808 167 LT
120-10807 20 16 121-=16505 10 39 122-54504 A LT 123-84202 16 K3
120-13306 12 W3 121-16703 10 40 122-54504 22 ad 123-84400 14 16
120-13405 ey 121-17107 10 41 122=54603 22 8 123-B4509 26 47
120-15301 26 44 121-17206 o 12 122-54603 22 MAF 123-8B603 ]
| 120-15400 26 45 121-17305 10 18 122-54603 22 AR
120-25706 6 48 121-17412 2 122-54603 22 &5
120-2T850 36 1 121-17461 1Z 13 122-54ThH] 22 40
121-00301 [ 1 121-17511 12 20 122-54850 22 31
1Z21-00608 4 a3 121-18907 10 19 122-5545] 22 &8
121-00707 4 2 121-19210 10 14 122-55501 28 2
121-01200 2o]n 121-19400 12 46 122-55550 28 1
121-01309 2 36 121-19509 12 50 122-55600 28 B
121-01408 2 45 121-196038 12 42 122-55T709 28 12
121-01515 i ek 121-19756 12 40 122-55808 28 13
121-01903 4 8 121-19806 12 41 122-550907 a8 23
121-01903 4 g 121-19905 12 43 122-56004 23 14
121-01952 4 5 121-20002 12 44 122-56103 28 G
121-01960 4 b 121-20101 6 36 122-58000 4 43
121-02000 4 18 121-20465 14 9 122-58505 14 17
121-02109 4 20 121-20804 2o I 122-59008 14 20
121-02307 2 2 121-20903 22 14 122-80608 3 3
121-02406 2 28 121-21000 A | 122-8T603 i 23
121-02752 2 2 121-21109 22 18 122-88700 18 14
121-02950 26 32 121-21208 22 M 123-41806 an G
121-03107 26 33 121-21307 22 25 123-41905 a0 b
121-03206 2 44 121-22008 14 24 123-41954 a0 4
121-03305 2 14 121-22313 [P 123-TO201 2 17
121-03404 2 4l 121-22404 16 h 123-TO300 2 18
121-03511 P T 121-23311 6 20 123-T1100 4 A7
121-03602 26 21 121-23410 16 14 123-T1506 5 10
121-03701 26 20 121-23808 16 41 123-72009 8 24
121-04907 4 32 121-23907 16 349 123-T2108 8 17
121-05201 4 34 121-24004 16 32 123-T2157 2 15
121-05359 2 1 121-24806 16 37 123-T2207 & 40
121-07702 B 41 121-25001 6 21 123-72306 8 256
121-07900 6B &0 121-25001 6 28 123-T2405 8 2T
121-08007 B 8 121-25001 6 24 123-T2603 6 14
121-08106 b 52 121-29805 28 28 123-73007 1§ 19
121-08213 B 1 121-29554 28 26 123-74013 14 21
121-08304 i} 4 121-29904 28 2T 123-74104 14 13
121-08403 i} 5 121-30001 28 2B 123-74203 14 18
121-09260 8 1 121=30100 28 20 123=-T5051 6 19




